1. Objects of this issue: - The object of the issue is to fulfill the additional fund requirements for capital expenditure
including acquisition of companies / business, funding long term working capital requirements, marketing, setting
up of offices abroad and for other approved corporate purposes.

2. Intention of Promoters /Directors /Key management persons to subscribe to the offer: Mr. Dheeraj Shah,
Promoter & Director of the company has agreed to subscribe the following shares offered by the company

Sr. No. Name of Proposed Allottees Number of shares to be
subscribed

Category

1 Mr. Dheeraj Shah 200000 Promoter
2 Mr. Paresh B Shah 160000 Person acting in concert

Apart from the persons mentioned in the table above, no other person from group promoter, directors or key
managerial person intends to subscribe to the equity shares of the Company in the proposes issue on preferential
basis.

Shareholding pattern before and after the issue:-

   The shareholding pattern before and after completion of the proposed preferential issue would be as under:-

16

Pre – issue Post Preferential issue.
Sr.
No.

Category No. of
shares

% of
Capital

No. of
shares

% of
Capital

A Promoters Holding
1 Indian Promoters 37260 0.16 397260 1.39

Foreign Promoters 0 0 0 0
2 Persons Acting in Concert 0 0 0 0

Sub-Total 37260 0.16 397260 1.39
B Non-Promoter Holding
1 Institutional investors 0 0 0 0

Mutual Funds 0 0 0 0
Banks, FIs, Insurance companies 0 0 0 0
NRIS/OCBs 0 0 0 0
FIIs 0 0 0 0
Sub-Total 0 0 0 0

2 Others
Private Body Corporate 12 0.00 12 0.00
Indian Public 23152728 99.84 28252728 98.61
Clearing Members 0 0 0 0
Sub-Total 23152740 99.84 28252740 98.61
Grand Total 23190000 100 28650000 100

Notes:-

The above shareholding pattern has been prepared on the basis of shareholding as on May 10, 2014 as provided by
the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent.

The Post-issue Shareholding Pattern has been arrived on the assumption that 54,60,000 equity shares to be issued
and allotted as fully paid to Non Promoters.

3. Proposed Time within which the allotment shall be completed:

The allotment  of shares on Preferential  basis shall  be  completed  within 15 days from  the date of shareholders
approval provided  where the  allotment on preferential  basis  is pending  on account of any  approval  by any